

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 13480/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/12/2013
in RFA 54/2004 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At N. Delhi)

TEEN MURTI CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. NIRMAL TEXTILES PVT. LTD.

Respondents(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to appear and argue in person and
Office Report)

Date : 01/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.A.K.Agarwal,
Petitioner-in-person.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for permission to appear and argue in person
is allowed.

Notice.

(G V RAMANA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

(VINOD KULVI)
ASSTT.REGISTRAR

Digitally signed by
Ramana Venkata Ganti
Date: 2014.07.01
16:45:00 IST
Reason: