

ITEM NO.100

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 13480/2014

TEEN MURTI CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. NIRMAL TEXTILES PVT. LTD.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 28/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Maheswar Dash, Adv.
Mr. Bhagabati Prasad Padhy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner-in-person is present.

Despite time granted by the Registrar's Court on
4.9.2014, counter affidavit has not been filed on behalf of
the respondent.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2014.10.30
17:45:22 IST
Reason: