

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13480/2014
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
05/12/2013 in RFA No. 54/2004 passed by the High Court Of Delhi
At N. Delhi)

TEEN MURTI CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. NIRMAL TEXTILES PVT. LTD.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date :15/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. K. Aggarwal, in person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhagabati Prasad Padhy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R
Pleading are complete.

List the matter for hearing on a
non-miscellaneous day.

The Registry is directed to inform the
petitioner, appearing in person about the next date
of hearing of the case.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Charanjeet Kaur
Date: 2014.12.15
17:46:57 IST
Reason: